The Authorized Share Capital of the Company as on 31 March, 2025 was: 
Rs. 6,00,00,000 (Rupees Six Crores) divided into 60,00,000 (Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 

each (Rupees Ten Only). 

B. The Paid-up Share Capital of the Company as on 31* March, 2025 was: 

Rs. 4,70,40,000 (Rupees Four Crores Seventy Lakhs Forty Thousand only) divided into 47,04,000 

(Forty-Seven Lakhs Four Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each (Rupees Ten Only) 

DEPOSITS UNDER CHAPTER V OF COMPANIES ACT, 2013 

During the financial year, the Company has not accepted any deposits within the meaning of Section 73 
& 76 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the Rules made thereunder, and therefore, no amount of